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PETITIgl\P FOR ZONING VAﬁANCE oLt

T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal ownor{s) of thc property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section wecceeon oo e - - mm——— e A —————————————

_203.3C_to.permit_an_illuminated _standing sign_of 23 __.sg. ft, in.

L\
35w of the required _8.square f£r. attached to-the huilding..nons=__.

illuminzated sign

- o o A = = =

of the Zoning Regwlations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ballimore County; for the
following reasons: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Belair Rd. is a very busy section and a lot of my older patients have

prcblems leocating my office without a large sign.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance vilvertising, posting, ete.,, upcn filing R

petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulatiors and restricti of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. P

SR Loy
U,
i ——

eo. b

oatc 2o t2gd

: )
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 2c8 G (")

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,

under the penalties of perjury, that I/weE L A0

are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition,

Contraet Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
_____________________________________________ CEs4 L Gt GAMTGHA
(Tvpe or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) 2
_________________________________________ M LT T
Signature Signature B
I L]
__________________________________________ HALI/f LEDE ML GAMB
Address ;ﬂnmmPﬂMNum) ------------------
__________________________________________ . Quesin £ Ha Moo
City and State Signature
Attorney for Petitioner: Dr. Cesar G. Gamboa BRS: 78874731
__________________________________________ 9605 Hickoryhurst Drive. 256-0990
(Type or Print Name) Address T Phone No.
_____________ Baltimore, Maryland 21236
signature (-:i-ty-v-a_n'&-s;t;n-e -----------------------------
______________ e e — e e e e emee e c———— Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
___________________________________________ [Py 79 Llre
City and State Name ° TR

addsess TP LYSON] fr)  Phone No.

Zoning Comfnissiopger of Baltimore County.

“(over)

I

ZONING DESCRIPTION

Bejinning ©

:1 of Raab Ave. Thence the followinc 4 courges and distances.
1. N50° 24°'W 200"
2. N45°® 3I0'E 50"
1. S44' 30'E 200"
4, S45° 30'W 50"

sg. ft. also known as 8731 Belair Rd.

P

&

N35,080
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Atidrndy's Telephone No.: /053- W_&/@ /43/5 j‘zﬁ-(/@
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IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCES * BEFORE THE
SW/corner of Belair Road ard
Raab Avenue (8731 Belair * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Road) - 1lth Election District
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Cesar Garcia Gamboa, et ux,
* Case No, 86-466-A
Petitioners
*

* * * * * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request variances for a tree-standing, illuminated
sign totaling 23 square feet instead of the permitted non-illuminated 8 square
foot sign attached to a building, as more particularly described on Petition-
ers' Exhibit 1. .

The Petitioners appeared and testified. Kay Turner of The Alliance of
Baltimore County Community Councils, Inc., appeared in opposition. There were
no other Protestants,

Testimony indicated that the subject property, located at the corner of
Belair Road and Raab Avenue and zoned R-O, is improved with a Class A office
building owned by the Petitioners and serving as the offices of Dr. Gamboa amd
four other doctors. Dr. Gamboa testified that approximately 98% of his
patients cannot locate his office because the only sign on the site is the
permitted sign attached to the building, which is located 26 1/2 feet off
Belair Z2o0ad. Many of his patients are geriatric and are unable to identify
jite from this sign., Dr. Gamboa further testified that they ride up and
wr?hBelair Road trying to locate his office without much success. Further,
fijacent property to the south is zoned B.L. and is improved with an ABC

Center, and a major shopping center with many commercial businesses is

s Belair Road from the site. There are two residential properties to the

Al
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rear but both property owners have indicated their support of the requested

e e i ek e B A, B, A e ok T

sign variances to the Petitioners. Indeed, the subject office building pro-—

vides the only family doctors in the area.

The Petitioners seek relief from Section 203.3.c, pursuant to Section

307, Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR).

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning
requlation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his prop-

erty. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for

an area variance, the petitioner mast meet the following:

1, whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasanably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unneces-

sarily burdensome;

2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in
the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
that applied for would give substantial relief;

and

3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that
the spirit of the ordinance will be cbserved and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

It is clear from the testimony that if variances were granted, such use
would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result in

g substantial detriment to the public good.
After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is

g clehr/ that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if

hdnces were not granted. It has been established that the requirement

R

o UV SO ARV ST S PN

O
pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear- %ﬁ _
ing cn this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, variances should /
be granted. 3
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, g

3' ¥ 3' illuminated sign with a 3 square foot arc on top in lieu of the per-

mitted mon-illuminated 8 square foot sign attach

hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to

the following restrictions:
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/5’0" day of May, 1986, that variances to permit a free-standing,

L a T e

ed to a building be and is

R N R Y Ll

1. The Petitioners may apply for their sign permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however. Petitioners are hereby made aware tl:lat
proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the applicable appellate proc-
ess from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitlor.lers
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original con-
dition.

2. 1f the size of the sign granted herein proves to
be insufficient, the Petitioners may request an
additional variance for a larger sign after one
year from the date of this Order.

/
Yy
é ,C;/;é,,-'-—~
Zoning-Commissioner of
altimorg County
AJ/syl
ﬂ cyur. & Mrs. Cesar Garcia Gamboa
s, Kay Turner
e's Counsel

A

~Y=09%-G8 xn 13 ‘roquey BIIIEY JIeS3)

n the corner of the SE/S of Balair RdA. and the SW/S

To the place of beginning. Containing more or less than 10,000
in the llth Election District.

within the thirty (30) day appeal period.
egtertaln any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause showr. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

y -
(ORI~
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
11th Election District
Case No. 86-466-A
LOCATION: Southwest Corner of Belair Road and Raab Avenue

(8731 Belair Road)
DATE AND TIME: Monday, May 12, 1986, at 10:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zon%ng Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

P?tition for Zoning Variance to permit an illuminated freestanding
sign of 23 square feet in lieu of the required non-illuminated
8 square feet sign attached to the building

Being Fhe property of  Cesar (arciag Gambog, ot ux » as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Otfice.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

R — T S

The Zening Commissioner will, however,

B \ ‘,"‘ i
E‘.:?.; 3 ditjipn, variances will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and
L -
,f’,ﬂ‘\\ gerjgzal welfare.
N
" 2
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¢t BEFORE THE ZONING COMMI
SW/Corner of Belair Rd. SSTONER
and Raab Ave. (8731 H CF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Belair Rd.}, 1llth Dist,
CESAR GARCIA GAMBOA, Case No. 86-466-A
et ux, Petitioners :
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final
Order.
FApie Ol Fn
—F e, 4 -
vap42(21<p ] //Eib4qd£4va¢L’uH)
Phyllis 40163 Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County
'// 'L /%_ -_‘,: AP R __a —
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People’s Counsel
Rocam 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of April, 1986, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Cesar
G. Gamboa, 9605 Hickoryhurst Dr., Baltimore, MD 21236, Petitioners; and
Mr. Rudy 2quino, 1055 Taylor Ave., Towson, MD 21204, who requested
notificatior.
/7 : /7 '
7 = —
Peter Max 2immerman
I T B B B T

3 10 A B

ARNOLD JADLON . |
ZONING CCMMISSIONER . JEAN M H.JUNG g

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLA '
o, ND 21204 5_

_ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
May 6, 1986

Dr, Cesar Garcia Gamboa

_ Mrs, Alicia L, Gamboa
9605 Hickoryhurst Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

v

REt PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

. ?w i " e

OFFICE OF FINALN.CE - REV,
MISCELLANEOUS CASH

SW/cor, of Belair Rd. and Raadb Ave.
(8731 Belair Rd.)
11th Election District
Cesar Garcia Gamboa, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 86-466=-A ¥
Dear Dr, and Mre, Gemboat =
;
f
o |
is is to advise you that $62.60 is do '
and posting of the abo is LoLe f?r advertising %
Order is issued. bove property. This fee must be paid tefore an :
THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND TIiE ZONING S
. L h NING SIGN AND POST RET -
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED,RE'IURP‘”:D o
Do not remove sien from . - . ’
] not g property from th it is placed b
this office until the day of thepheafingo?tseifflme +h s placed by
. b Lo s
BALTIMORE Cou —easabla.tg Laliimore County, Maryland, and remit
NTY, MARYLAND No tng, Towson, Maryland
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CASE N), 86=466=A
i:} . A
Eh BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING
| 3 - County Office Building
. o 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
. ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204
SO © Your petition has been receivsd and accepted for filing this
é?, . . - FjELl___._._____________;__
4 Zoning ﬂssioner ’ |
. Petitioner o, 5 ... - CoComboaReCeivad by: | 70 . / ey
: Petitioner's P 7 e
;o - Attorney Chaiiman, Zoning/Plans
r . L e » .
! 0 “Advisory Committee
? T - L I gy SRS
[ 0
£3 . b+ | N
" CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
- TOWSON, MD., _...__... ApTil_24 , 1086
X 1 _'riarm‘gn FOR ZONING '"T .
g 4 ) RETTTY roervis SRS THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
. e Case No, 86-466-A
" T LOCATION: Southwest Corner of published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
' _ : m :::)md Raab Avenue (873]
L DATE AND TIME: Monday, May 12, and published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md., appearing on

1986, at 10:00 a.m.
County Office Building, 111 W.

The Zoning ; of Balui-
more County, by suthority of the Zon-
ing Act and Regulstions of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance to per-
it an iumisued freestanding sigo of
23 aquare feet in liew of the requized
por-illuminsted £ wjuare feer ngn ut-

v - - kached o the buikding, L.

. ., Eeing the propenty of Cesar Garcia
- tamboa, £ ux, a8 shown on plst plen
i L. fled with the Zoning Office.

L o thr event thar thiv Petitions} is
granied, & building permit sy be
issued within the thirty (30) day appeal
period. The Zoning Commiss-oner
will, however, eatertain rny request for
8 say of tic issuance ¢f said permit

-
.
~
e
-

. inwriting by the date of the hearing set
above or made ai the bearing.
By Order OF
#  ARNOLD JABLON,
Zonting €. .

. of Baltimore County
T ADI'. 24, ’

©

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,

Chesapiske Avenue, Towson,] ~~~"-= -==e==rm==st-see-

during this period for good cause
shown, Such request must be received

Publisher

Cost of Advertising

24,78

it during taia peried for good

. h request must be roceived
: ::o:r.itig:eby the date of tha bearing

S B — —
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44 : + Zening Variance G 'I‘
i FOTEe S 11lth Eection Distriet e lm
A P P c‘; Ns.t;w:onﬁ of
& * LOCATIOR: Soutbwe -
?‘"’E E o n.li?t? Road end Ranb Avenoo (8731 ‘9 S'-ﬁ
Eg . BOATE & TIME: Monday, May 11, Middle River, Md., —
e 4 , 8610:00 8.2, ‘ : ;
Tk s SPUBLIC HEARING: Eoom 106, This Is to Certify, That the annexcd
i LU Coanty Office Bullding, 111 West gt
Ay e " Chesapeske Avenus, Toween, Ezt ‘! Ot — lm
| : i‘.-‘ u;?:-;:ﬂlu Comn ntoasr of Baltic M o
- g ; more County, by sutherity of the Zoa- ;78 ﬁ =3 é Q;'
15 | ' g Ack aad Rogultians of Bamers
Ty slds g .
1% c.?‘:t'i{i:n: for Znirc Varisacs to por- was inserted in G Times , a newspaper printed
: ;“ : ‘ mK an ulmmti:dllmn'-:;.z-':.;im )
- o ieu of the . . . *
i} e :::gﬂ::{::ﬁi 3 aquare feet siga at- and published in Baltimore County, once in eac
a1 be building. )
%‘ , “C.?:i::ﬂt;:p:ﬂp.r:: of Cesar Gln:h 0' m . successive
E i : : h Gamboa, o ﬂz!- .i' lat;;vi:.n the plat ! )é
. filed with the Zoving . Yok
I Ta the svent that this Petiion ls weeks before the 2, day of
r granted, 8 building permit may be io- -

= : ithin the thirty (30) day sppesl |
1 ;::?o: The Zoning Commissionsr . 19 é?c 2
wiil, however, enteriain any resvest
for a stay of tha issusnce of said per-

causs -

) (/M Publisher,

- hove ¢r made st che bearing.
o betshoves By Order O1.
2 Arnoid Jebies

Zm.lin. Comminsic ser |
o! Baltimore County !
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nr. Cesar Garcia Gamhoa a.. 115, 1986

Mrs. Alicia L. Gamboa
9605 Hickorynurst Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
SW/cor. of Belair Rd. and Raab Ave.
(8731 Belair Rd.)
11th Election District
Cesar Garcia Gamboa, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. B6-466-A

TIME: 10:-00 2@

DATE: Mondav, May 12, 1986

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

,f"::)
N g
oning Comn#}ssioner
of BaltimtT¥e County

: ‘ - (,.. -~
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 09560
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

of- 615 —000

/e
T/ -5 2 C‘:’ ACCOUNT
DATE - 4

/0O 00

AMOUNT $

i\ - N
RECEIVED C eSSl C’_\)u W édr-—vl

FROM:
[ 2 PR 3 4’5‘.
FOR: ) . .
= Btljta*~u13U;C-n o
VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASH‘lE" _
£ 3
BAIMOBE COUNTY, MAR
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Arnold Jablon .
TO.__Zoning_Commissioner _ ___________ Date____April 30, 1986 _______..___

This office is opposed to the granting of the subject request. The
legislative policy of th2 R.0. zoning classification explicitly states that
non-residential uses shall be highly compatible with nearby residential
uses. Yet the petitioner is requesting variances from every element of the
governing sign regulations (Section 203.3C). Perhaps the most useful comment
might be to ask the following questions:

1. Would extra numbers on the structure with a smaller sign out
front suffice?

2. Would a single-faced sign parallel to Belair Road suffice?

3. Does the sign need to be this large; are there large signs on
adjacent properties?

L. Is the 3 square foot decorative top portion ot the sign
i necessary?

5. Why does the sign have to be illuminated?

1

Normar. E. Gerbe¥, CP
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 wW. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 2120%

.

olo

Chairman

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engincering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

Statc Roads Commission

Bureauy of
Fire Prevention

Health Department
Project Planning
Building Department
Board of Education

Zoning Administration

Industr:al
Develapment
Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you, Otherwise, any comment that
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.
AVery truly yours,
. : L&d’cg?Adi;laj2éiﬁdi,
AMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committce
JED:med
Enclosures
cc: Mr. Rudy Aquine
1055 Taylor Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
A o “
Mh‘x
bé; ; ;:kh. ¥
AN Maryland - flradsportation .
t N e William K. Helimann
W State Highway Secratary
Hal Kassoff
Administrator
: April 7, 1986
Mr. A. Jablon Re: ZAC Meeting of 4-1-86
Zoning Commissioner ITEM: #345,
County Office Building Property Owner: Cesar G.
Towson, Maryland 21204 Gamboa, et ux
Location: Cor. SE/S Belair Rd.
Att: Mr. James Dyer Route 1-N, and SW/S Raab Ave.
Existing Zoning: R.O.
Proposed Zoning: Variance *o
permit an illuminated free-
standing sign of 23 sq. ft. in
lieu of the required 8 sq. ft,
attached to the building non-
illuminated sign
Square Feet: 10,000 sq. ft.
District: 1lth Election District
Dear Mr. Jablon:
On review of the submittal for sign variance for
Outdoor Advertising, the site plan has been forwarded to
the State Highway Administration Beautification Section,
c/o Morris Stein, (659-1642) for all comment s relative
t0o zoning.
Very truly yours,
(E;:a{;4t~4;j f e
Charles Lee, Chief
\ Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits
\ CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman
cc: Mr., J. Ogle

383-7555 Baitimore Metro — 565.0451 D.C. Melro — 1-800-392-5062 Statewide Toll Free

April 22, 1986

Dr. Cesar G. Gamboa

Mrs., Alicia L. Gamboa
9605 Hickoryhurst Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

RE: Trem No. 345 — Case No. BOH-466-A
Cesar Garcia Gamboa, et ux - Petitioners
Variance Petition

Dear Dr. and Mrs. Gamboa:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committce has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the 7oning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made awarc of plans
or problems with regard to the development plans that may have a
bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written
report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as
to the suitability of the requested zoning,

Mr. M. Stein (w-attachment)

My tslephone aumberis_{301) 659-1350

Te'etypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech

P.O. Box 717/ 707 Nonh Calvert St., Bazltimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717
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S BALTIMORE COUNTY 2
"' Y552 FNE DEPARTMENT

A TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr, Arnold Jaklon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towscr Maryland 21204

RAL: FProperty Owner: Cesar G. Gamboa, et ux

Location: Cor., SE/S5 Belair Rd. & 5W/S Raab Avenue

Item No,: 345 zoning Agenda: Meeting of April 1, 1936

Gontlemen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property hiac been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and required
tc be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property arc reguired and shall be

located at intervals or

feet along an approved rosd in

accordance with Baltimcre County Standards as published by the

Department of Public Works.

( J} 2. A second means ol wvehicle access is reguired fur Lhe site,

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Depariment.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with

all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

f ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall .
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fira Protection
Association Standard No., 101 "Life Safety Code*, 197% editien prior

to occupancy.

* ) 6. Site plans are approved, us drawn.

v X) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc commen at

‘;:‘f!l"‘ri. B,

chis time '\.} -/q .
U s

Noted and
%lé‘ #-[E&E Approved:

/mb

; Flre Prevention Bureau

6/ 4 /57
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TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

\
)]
-

| ‘g- ;:!": - ‘L‘g) Y
& BALTIMORE COUNTY ; -" NERHE 33 ]
a; DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES April 30, 1986 , NI "l ¥
. : ¢

494-3610 : ' 9 b
. ol - : I K
; : 43 La e ) _ g
TED ZALESKI, JR. ; : Z = s o g ~Il 187
DIRECTOR ‘ 5 ] 115 :5
u by % ry s s -
. ' BUSTING - i ol a8
; «8 . 2-sTomy ,r-__:‘f P 3
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Comuissioner v 3 < o (’4’4‘*‘;1'): oy ) i
Offics of Planning and Zoning ¢ v Z
Towson, Meryland 21204 f ; s .
: SRR D S B
Dear Mr. Jablont >
. )| = pl ~ T+ —t
Commente on ltem # 3145 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting are as follows ! ! ‘ d P;of;ogssp' (;:
: _ ; ‘ b
Property Ownery  Cesar G, Gamboa, et ux ; \ -El . Sied gL:PL
Locations Cor, SE/S Belair Road, and SW/S Raab Avenue : : ‘ a8 0 el
Districte 11th. 3 : \\ - " : :
; B N | v - Py}
5 3 .l - - - - 1
LICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: ; : \ come wAeR 1 RO Po?: b g‘f\CfN P
5 ALl structurss aball conform to +he Baltimors County Bullding Code as mdopted by Council Bill #17-8%, ; S 45%35700 ‘ T U_b’ A NAT el ,/
the Maryland Code fur the Handicepped and Aged {A.N.S.I. #117-1 = 1980) and othar applicable Codes and Standards. . : - t
i 3 | ?
p 4 building and othar miscellanecus percits shall be required before the start of tructi : HeTE 3 w 2 S4 Pt
b1 requir af ore - » of any constructiom. H —— [ 2 =1 i . .
L o AR KBS, SELAIR,, R wL g
UNSESS  5.600 s4 7 : ™
€. Hemidentiali Two sets of construction drawings are required to file a psrmit application. The seal of & i - .
registared in Maryland Architect or Engilnesr is/is not required om plane and technical data. ! k ATER Tov oPPICE T 4— ) - ’
: : B,

T. Comrercial: Three sots of construction 4dravings ssaled and signed by & registsred in Marylaend Architect H
or Engineer shall be reguired to file with & permit application, Reproduced seals are not slcedteble.

SITE
ScaLm !

PLAN

g

— . PR N
S- »

E, 411 Tes Groupw sxcept R-L Single Pamily Detached Dvellicgs require a mintmum of 1 hour fire rating for
sxterior walle closer than €'-0 to an interior lot line. B-L Use Groups requirs & one hour wall if clomer
than 3'-0 to an interisr lot line. iny wall butlt cn an intericr lot lins wnall reguire s fire or party

wall Ses Table L1, Section 1407, Section 1u06.2 and Table 1.02. No openings are permitted in an NE 5 ?3] EELAIR HD- .

srterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line. —_ " : o e
EXISTING KCURS OrFlcE oo ~
e | i 1 i e .
— ] - -
_ONZICE R G, . ~ . ™.

F. The mitructure doss not appear to comply with Table 575 for permisssble height/area. FReply to the rejuested
variance by thim office cannot to considered until the necessery data psrtaining to height/area anc

ESh ez, et
conatruction type iz provided, GSes Table LO) and SO5 and have your architect/Engineer contact this departcent. ’ —emv S e

ELECTION DISTRICT

LETER T PERMITS # (-1533-85
C-1320-ac

PLAT FOR Zotiis [AR1ANCE
QUNER- CESAR § ALIL 14 GAMEOA

G. The reguested varimnce sppears to conflict with Section{e) __ '
County Bullding Code.

¢ Uf the Baltioore

H. V¥hen filing for & required Change of Use/Cocupancy Permit, an sl erstion permit spplization shall also
be filed elong with three swts of acceptable construciion plans indicating how the axiating structure is
2 be altered in order to comly with the Code reguirememts {or the new use, Mar:*and Architectural or
Fnginesr seals are usually required. The change of Tse Groups sre fro Use to Cee . or

to Mixed Uses « Soe Saction 312 of the Bullding Cols.
: SRS T i e Tl < ; A at
I. The proposed projsct appears to be located in & Flood Flatn, Tidal/Hiverine. Pleass see *he atiachec : - v W Iid: - f!\ Btgi—f”f? I‘ 4

copy of Sectiom 516,00 of the Bullding Cods as sdoptsd by Bill #17-85. Site plans shall anow the correct

elevatiome above séa level “or the lot and the finisk floor levels insjuding basswent, :
[/ - ) L . * F} i L N -—
J. JCommantus Signs snall comply to Article 19 as amended by Council Bill #17-85, H ? \ -!’*"'?I‘ TR o e ey o
; BT L S S R
.o R A O
i
% .{- SR R e . L . !/
K. These abbreviatad compents reflect caly on the inforzmaticn provided by the drawings subritted tc tre Cifice i B . '7_7 ‘J\' >
¢! Plarning and Zoning and are not intended to tw coneirued as the Ml axtunt of any permit. 1Y 2es:red e R R
the applizant me;r ob*ain additicnal Informaticn by vieiting Aocz 122 2% the County [Ifice Tuilz:rs at 1135 et - teoen e e
“Ww. Chesapeake Avenus, Tows h, Marylani 22204, 1'.' '"‘ - Tt

15T

/{//&&z-&’z’? fjfé’:ﬂ- ;——/l;‘ —

BY: C. E. Bormham, Th:iel
Buildirg Plans Fev.es
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